professional engineering and construction managements services for the project: “SENIOR 
CENTER, 80 SHREWSBURY AVENUE (BLOCK 39, LOTS 23 & 24) BOUNDARY AND 
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, MINOR SUBDIVISION PLAT PREPARATION AND ROSI UPDATE”  
to T&M  Associates for the sum not to exceed twelve thousand seven hundred fifty dollars 
($12,750.00); and,  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon certification on this 
Resolution by the Borough Chief Financial Officer that sufficient funds are available for stated 
purpose; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that charges incrementally incurred and paid associated with this